
7 February 2026 Long Range Results 
 
Pistol Calibre​ ​ Hits/Time 
Cpl. Quayne​ ​ 15/58.99 THIRD 
Jimmy Yuma​ ​ 13/49.68 
Swegian Lady​​ 18/79.04 SECOND 
Queen Foraday​ 15.70.06 
Boulder Canyon Bob​ 20/58.15  FIRST 
Colt Westyn​ ​ 9/111/05 
 
 
 
Rifle Calibre ​ ​ Hits/Time 
Hoopsnake LaVache​ 13/47.41 THIRD 
Cpl. Quayne​ ​ 13/65.88 
Jimmy Yuma​ ​ 7/51.25 
Swegian Lady​​ 13/43.97  SECOND 
Boulder Canyon Bob​ 18/58.95  FIRST 
 
 
SIngle Shot Rifle  ​ Hits/Time 
Cpl. Quayne​ ​ 14/83.18  FIRST 
Juda MacAbee​ 14/98.16  SECOND 
 
Bolt Action Rifle​ Hits/Time 
Doc Mayhem​ ​ 6/134.64    FIRST 



Rio Cowboy February 7, 2026 Final Main Match
02-05-2026

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)
SASS Number Alias Final Time
49989 Arizona Redneck 116.8400

Cooncan 128.8900
4434 Dead Eye Maverick 142.1200

Deputy Ray 155.1900
79382 Donny Two Legs 132.3100
12478 Etta Mae 178.4100
93459 Hail "Hot" Mary 168.5000

Half-a-Hand Henri 182.4700
J.J. 179.5400

64095 Judah Macabee 231.0900
17715 Katy Two-Plates 209.1500
74372 Mountain Menace 172.1500
95854 Mustang Dave 126.3700
4435 Not So Dead Eye Maverick 139.2900
19585 Paladin Pete 189.1100
43474 Rowdy Otis 177.7300
100186 Saddle Vamp 237.0300
97874 Sergeant John Mailer 206.3000
90598 Silver Spurs Charlie 128.5200
82702 Southwest Trapper 168.6100

Wild Ruby Red 203.4700
32968 Yellowstone Vic 144.0300



Rio Cowboy February 7, 2026 Final Main Match
02-05-2026

Reports Detailed By Time

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Arizona
Redneck S 116.84 32 22.77 0 0 0 22.77 15 18.66 0 0 0 18.66 2 21.10 0 0 0 21.10 11 18.86 0 0 0 18.86 1 19.89 0 0 0 19.89 2 15.56 0 0 0 15.56 1

2 Mustang
Dave SS 126.37 38 19.35 0 0 0 19.35 1 18.64 0 0 0 18.64 1 16.70 0 0 0 16.70 1 28.14 0 0 0 28.14 21 24.87 0 0 0 24.87 11 18.67 0 0 0 18.67 3

3 Silver Spurs
Charlie CAB 128.52 42 23.15 0 0 0 23.15 16 19.94 0 0 0 19.94 3 21.69 0 0 0 21.69 13 23.53 0 0 0 23.53 3 20.23 0 0 0 20.23 3 19.98 0 0 0 19.98 4

4 Cooncan LB 128.89 31 20.16 0 0 0 20.16 3 22.29 0 0 0 22.29 10 19.37 0 0 0 19.37 3 24.31 0 0 0 24.31 5 22.61 0 0 0 22.61 5 20.15 0 0 0 20.15 5

5 Donny Two
Legs SS 132.31 52 20.92 0 0 0 20.92 6 21.98 0 0 0 21.98 7 18.00 0 0 0 18.00 2 26.73 0 0 0 26.73 14 22.23 0 0 0 22.23 4 22.45 0 0 0 22.45 19

6
Not So Dead
Eye
Maverick

LSS 139.29 75 20.44 0 0 0 20.44 4 22.96 0 0 0 22.96 14 22.18 0 0 0 22.18 15 25.72 0 0 0 25.72 10 26.29 0 0 0 26.29 15 21.70 0 0 0 21.70 17

7 Molly
Magoo LSS 141.93 85 20.56 1 0 0 25.56 27 21.74 0 0 0 21.74 6 23.69 0 0 0 23.69 19 24.27 0 0 0 24.27 4 25.48 0 0 0 25.48 14 21.19 0 0 0 21.19 15

8 Dead Eye
Maverick CAB 142.12 81 22.45 0 0 0 22.45 12 25.52 0 0 0 25.52 22 20.18 0 0 0 20.18 6 25.90 0 0 0 25.90 11 27.08 0 0 0 27.08 19 20.99 0 0 0 20.99 11

9 Yellowstone
Vic SD 144.03 93 23.79 0 0 0 23.79 20 27.21 0 0 0 27.21 27 24.48 0 0 0 24.48 23 22.81 0 0 0 22.81 2 24.72 0 0 0 24.72 9 21.02 0 0 0 21.02 12

10
Mountain
Man
Mayhem

SS 144.25 98 19.62 0 0 0 19.62 2 20.40 0 0 0 20.40 4 30.80 0 0 0 30.80 49 22.25 1 0 0 27.25 16 22.66 1 0 0 27.66 25 18.52 0 0 0 18.52 2

11 Flyin
Shootist Wra 144.63 93 21.50 0 0 0 21.50 7 22.21 0 0 0 22.21 8 21.25 1 0 0 26.25 33 27.03 0 0 0 27.03 15 25.21 0 0 0 25.21 12 22.43 0 0 0 22.43 18

12 Sister Sarah
Carnegie LG 144.94 102 23.40 0 0 0 23.40 19 22.71 0 0 0 22.71 11 22.88 1 0 0 27.88 42 24.84 0 0 0 24.84 8 25.35 0 0 0 25.35 13 20.76 0 0 0 20.76 9

13 Hiccup Kid CB 147.03 120 19.34 1 0 0 24.34 22 17.34 2 0 0 27.34 28 17.28 2 0 0 27.28 38 19.52 1 0 0 24.52 6 19.56 0 0 0 19.56 1 18.99 1 0 0 23.99 25

14 Johnny
Pinebox SD 149.29 116 21.84 0 0 0 21.84 9 22.27 0 0 0 22.27 9 23.27 0 0 0 23.27 18 25.02 1 0 0 30.02 28 27.56 0 0 0 27.56 24 24.33 0 0 0 24.33 28

15 Deputy Ray SS 155.19 137 21.69 0 0 0 21.69 8 24.97 0 0 0 24.97 20 24.82 0 0 0 24.82 26 34.29 0 0 0 34.29 43 28.38 0 0 0 28.38 27 21.04 0 0 0 21.04 13
16 Wylie Fox CAB 155.92 126 24.31 0 0 0 24.31 21 28.46 0 0 0 28.46 30 19.91 0 0 0 19.91 4 24.65 0 0 0 24.65 7 24.57 0 0 0 24.57 7 24.02 2 0 0 34.02 57

17 Frank Buck
James SS 156.20 143 23.35 1 0 0 28.35 40 23.59 0 0 0 23.59 15 20.70 0 0 0 20.70 10 33.61 0 0 0 33.61 39 27.07 0 0 0 27.07 18 22.88 0 0 0 22.88 21

18 Shinbone
Shooter CAB 160.74 153 22.56 0 0 0 22.56 14 22.76 0 0 0 22.76 12 29.88 1 0 0 34.88 58 27.38 0 0 0 27.38 18 27.06 1 0 0 32.06 37 21.10 0 0 0 21.10 14

19 Lefty Jo LCAB 161.70 162 25.85 1 0 0 30.85 50 26.02 0 0 0 26.02 24 25.47 0 0 0 25.47 29 26.55 0 0 0 26.55 13 31.93 0 0 0 31.93 36 20.88 0 0 0 20.88 10

20 Alberta
Annie LS 164.44 172 23.18 0 0 0 23.18 17 24.21 0 0 0 24.21 17 26.99 0 0 0 26.99 36 28.42 0 0 0 28.42 22 27.12 0 0 0 27.12 20 24.52 0 1 0 34.52 60

21 Sassy
Dancer GD 164.93 136 20.75 0 0 0 20.75 5 23.50 1 0 0 28.50 31 20.06 0 0 0 20.06 5 24.19 1 0 0 29.19 25 40.75 1 0 0 45.75 62 20.68 0 0 0 20.68 8

22 Colt Laredo GF 165.17 161 25.68 2 0 0 35.68 57 27.20 0 0 0 27.20 26 21.18 0 0 0 21.18 12 28.35 1 0 0 33.35 38 27.39 0 0 0 27.39 22 20.37 0 0 0 20.37 6

23 Hail "Hot"
Mary LG 168.50 196 26.75 0 0 0 26.75 34 27.49 0 0 0 27.49 29 28.30 0 0 0 28.30 44 34.90 0 0 0 34.90 44 26.59 0 0 0 26.59 16 24.47 0 0 0 24.47 29

24 Southwest
Trapper CC 168.61 184 26.02 0 0 0 26.02 28 32.52 0 0 0 32.52 45 32.54 0 0 0 32.54 54 28.79 0 0 0 28.79 23 24.68 0 0 0 24.68 8 24.06 0 0 0 24.06 26

25 May B
Shecann GD 169.76 191 26.08 0 0 0 26.08 29 26.84 1 0 0 31.84 40 23.49 1 0 0 28.49 45 32.38 0 0 0 32.38 34 27.36 0 0 0 27.36 21 23.61 0 0 0 23.61 22

26 Mountain
Menace MD 172.15 150 24.35 0 0 0 24.35 23 51.52 0 0 0 51.52 68 21.80 0 0 0 21.80 14 25.94 0 0 0 25.94 12 24.77 0 0 0 24.77 10 23.77 0 0 0 23.77 23

27 Rum Walker ES 173.09 200 24.96 1 0 0 29.96 45 35.35 0 0 0 35.35 54 22.24 0 0 0 22.24 16 32.75 0 0 0 32.75 36 26.87 0 0 0 26.87 17 25.92 0 0 0 25.92 32
28 River Rollo ES 174.79 188 26.70 1 1 0 41.70 65 23.94 0 0 0 23.94 16 20.68 0 0 0 20.68 9 33.77 0 0 0 33.77 41 28.08 1 0 0 33.08 41 21.62 0 0 0 21.62 16

29 Cowboy
Rick FCG 177.12 210 22.52 0 0 0 22.52 13 24.80 0 0 0 24.80 19 27.18 1 0 0 32.18 53 32.06 0 0 0 32.06 33 28.30 2 0 0 38.30 51 27.26 0 0 0 27.26 41

30 Swegian
Lady LCAB 177.17 227 25.32 0 0 0 25.32 26 29.10 0 0 0 29.10 34 28.14 0 0 0 28.14 43 28.67 1 0 0 33.67 40 30.95 0 0 0 30.95 35 29.99 0 0 0 29.99 49

31 Rowdy Otis ELR 177.73 223 26.19 0 0 0 26.19 31 32.99 0 0 0 32.99 49 24.62 0 0 0 24.62 24 35.98 0 0 0 35.98 46 28.34 0 0 0 28.34 26 29.61 0 0 0 29.61 47
32 English Al CAB 177.88 227 28.17 0 0 0 28.17 39 32.76 0 0 0 32.76 47 26.28 0 0 0 26.28 34 31.91 1 0 0 36.91 49 27.46 0 0 0 27.46 23 26.30 0 0 0 26.30 35

33 Dakota Wild
Kat LD 178.13 218 24.95 2 0 0 34.95 56 31.90 0 0 0 31.90 41 25.49 0 0 0 25.49 30 29.46 0 0 0 29.46 26 30.14 0 0 0 30.14 32 26.19 0 0 0 26.19 33

34 Etta Mae LCAB 178.41 217 25.22 0 0 0 25.22 25 28.81 0 0 0 28.81 33 24.08 0 0 0 24.08 22 30.81 0 1 0 40.81 56 29.11 0 0 0 29.11 30 30.38 0 0 0 30.38 51

35 Hardtack
Henry CC 178.66 222 26.18 0 0 0 26.18 30 25.25 0 0 0 25.25 21 31.62 0 0 0 31.62 52 31.02 0 0 0 31.02 31 32.38 1 0 0 37.38 48 27.21 0 0 0 27.21 40

36 J.J. ES 179.54 203 27.06 0 0 0 27.06 36 29.47 0 0 0 29.47 36 20.51 0 0 0 20.51 7 29.16 0 0 0 29.16 24 46.72 0 0 0 46.72 64 26.62 0 0 0 26.62 36
37 Dusty Eagle CAB 182.44 236 25.12 1 0 0 30.12 47 27.68 1 0 0 32.68 46 29.59 0 0 0 29.59 46 27.28 0 0 0 27.28 17 28.99 2 0 0 38.99 56 23.78 0 0 0 23.78 24

38 Half-a-Hand
Henri CG 182.47 234 28.04 0 0 0 28.04 38 28.60 0 0 0 28.60 32 37.36 0 0 0 37.36 64 29.72 0 0 0 29.72 27 33.18 0 0 0 33.18 42 25.57 0 0 0 25.57 31

39 Charlie
Parkhurst LSS 184.17 225 26.59 0 0 0 26.59 33 27.08 0 0 0 27.08 25 22.72 1 0 0 27.72 39 27.49 0 0 0 27.49 19 37.19 0 1 0 47.19 65 28.10 0 0 0 28.10 44

40 Doc
Mayhem SS 185.20 229 32.66 1 0 0 37.66 62 29.23 0 0 0 29.23 35 23.91 0 0 0 23.91 21 27.73 1 0 0 32.73 35 36.57 0 0 0 36.57 46 25.10 0 0 0 25.10 30

41 Paladin Pete GP 189.11 236 26.31 0 0 0 26.31 32 30.71 0 0 0 30.71 38 24.81 0 0 0 24.81 25 33.19 0 0 0 33.19 37 47.20 0 0 0 47.20 66 26.89 0 0 0 26.89 38
42 Noah Cash SD 190.47 265 27.56 0 0 0 27.56 37 34.75 0 0 0 34.75 52 30.52 0 0 0 30.52 48 31.02 1 0 0 36.02 47 34.74 0 0 0 34.74 44 26.88 0 0 0 26.88 37
43 Nevada LCAB 191.35 270 25.00 1 0 0 30.00 46 35.22 0 0 0 35.22 53 26.04 0 0 0 26.04 32 39.14 0 0 0 39.14 53 30.36 0 0 0 30.36 33 30.59 0 0 0 30.59 53

44 Hoopsnake
LaVache MD 196.00 276 30.39 0 0 0 30.39 48 30.71 2 0 0 40.71 60 26.63 0 0 0 26.63 35 37.47 0 0 0 37.47 51 33.02 0 0 0 33.02 40 27.78 0 0 0 27.78 42

45 Trusty Dog CAB 198.80 262 23.30 0 0 0 23.30 18 29.94 0 0 0 29.94 37 30.49 2 0 0 40.49 69 27.63 0 0 0 27.63 20 38.20 1 0 0 43.20 60 34.24 0 0 0 34.24 58

46 Paca
McMasters S 202.98 296 31.17 1 0 0 36.17 58 29.15 1 0 0 34.15 50 29.64 1 0 0 34.64 56 38.56 0 0 0 38.56 52 29.08 0 0 0 29.08 29 25.38 1 0 0 30.38 51

47 Wild Ruby
Red LS 203.47 299 33.66 0 0 0 33.66 52 34.70 0 0 0 34.70 51 30.18 0 0 0 30.18 47 36.13 0 0 0 36.13 48 36.22 0 0 0 36.22 45 32.58 0 0 0 32.58 56



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

48 Dead On
Dave S 204.55 282 27.90 1 1 0 42.90 67 33.17 1 0 0 38.17 58 27.86 0 0 0 27.86 41 30.81 0 0 0 30.81 30 38.61 0 0 0 38.61 52 26.20 0 0 0 26.20 34

49 Kenny Reds GP 205.23 280 27.32 2 0 0 37.32 61 31.30 0 0 0 31.30 39 27.82 0 0 0 27.82 40 41.02 2 0 0 51.02 67 30.72 0 0 0 30.72 34 27.05 0 0 0 27.05 39

50 Doc
Carnegie M9 206.21 283 33.91 1 1 0 48.91 69 37.30 0 0 0 37.30 57 27.26 0 0 0 27.26 37 34.05 0 0 0 34.05 42 28.62 0 0 0 28.62 28 30.07 0 0 0 30.07 50

51 Sergeant
John Mailer SD 206.30 301 29.28 0 0 0 29.28 42 32.06 0 0 0 32.06 42 35.00 0 0 0 35.00 59 35.72 0 0 0 35.72 45 38.05 0 0 0 38.05 50 36.19 0 0 0 36.19 63

52 Tumbleweed
Dan SD 207.57 278 26.89 0 0 0 26.89 35 36.69 0 0 0 36.69 56 25.11 0 0 0 25.11 27 45.06 0 1 0 55.06 69 33.91 0 0 0 33.91 43 29.91 0 0 0 29.91 48

53 Dahoney SGF 207.73 200 31.62 1 0 0 36.62 59 25.96 0 0 0 25.96 23 22.59 0 0 0 22.59 17 25.06 0 0 0 25.06 9 29.72 9 0 0 74.72 72 22.78 0 0 0 22.78 20

54 Katy Two-
Plates LD 209.15 306 29.91 0 0 0 29.91 44 32.26 0 0 0 32.26 44 38.71 0 0 0 38.71 65 45.11 0 0 0 45.11 61 32.35 0 0 0 32.35 38 30.81 0 0 0 30.81 54

55 Clete
Landhawker BW 210.57 244 25.07 0 0 0 25.07 24 24.22 0 0 0 24.22 18 23.79 0 0 0 23.79 20 38.26 0 1 0 48.26 63 32.16 1 0 0 37.16 47 37.07 3 0 0 52.07 72

56 Dimpled
Darlin LCAB 214.16 325 30.39 0 0 0 30.39 48 32.18 0 0 0 32.18 43 35.68 0 0 0 35.68 61 41.97 0 0 0 41.97 57 33.88 1 0 0 38.88 55 35.06 0 0 0 35.06 61

57 Oil Will MD 227.99 326 32.34 0 0 0 32.34 51 35.50 1 1 0 50.50 67 30.27 1 0 0 35.27 60 44.25 1 0 0 49.25 65 32.35 0 0 0 32.35 38 28.28 0 0 0 28.28 45
58 Cpl. Quayne CAB 228.78 344 34.77 0 0 0 34.77 55 36.39 0 0 0 36.39 55 34.81 0 0 0 34.81 57 40.53 0 0 0 40.53 54 40.01 2 0 0 50.01 68 32.27 0 0 0 32.27 55

59 Judah
Macabee FCD 231.09 351 37.30 0 0 0 37.30 60 41.40 0 0 0 41.40 62 31.14 0 0 0 31.14 50 43.37 0 0 0 43.37 60 38.76 0 0 0 38.76 53 39.12 0 0 0 39.12 66

60 Special K LCAB 231.34 348 29.19 1 0 0 34.19 53 32.93 0 0 0 32.93 48 40.75 1 0 0 45.75 72 38.08 1 0 0 43.08 59 41.12 0 0 0 41.12 57 29.27 1 0 0 34.27 59

61 Saddle
Vamp GD 237.03 359 34.59 0 0 0 34.59 54 39.77 0 0 0 39.77 59 39.18 0 0 0 39.18 66 49.15 0 0 0 49.15 64 38.78 0 0 0 38.78 54 35.56 0 0 0 35.56 62

62
Mad
Trapper of
Rat River

GF 252.21 371 40.00 0 0 0 40.00 63 37.18 2 0 0 47.18 65 34.55 0 0 0 34.55 55 40.67 0 0 0 40.67 55 48.35 1 0 0 53.35 69 31.46 1 0 0 36.46 64

63 Boulder
Canyon Bob SD 261.02 381 49.31 1 0 0 54.31 72 40.91 0 0 0 40.91 61 37.19 0 0 0 37.19 62 42.72 0 0 0 42.72 58 42.77 0 0 0 42.77 59 43.12 0 0 0 43.12 69

64 Jimmy
Yuma CAB 265.18 389 41.48 0 0 0 41.48 64 46.89 0 0 0 46.89 64 40.26 0 0 0 40.26 68 55.77 0 0 0 55.77 70 37.27 1 0 0 42.27 58 38.51 0 0 0 38.51 65

65 Colt Westyn S 275.81 398 50.31 0 0 0 50.31 70 42.56 1 0 0 47.56 66 44.40 0 0 0 44.40 70 46.98 0 0 0 46.98 62 46.35 0 0 0 46.35 63 40.21 0 0 0 40.21 67

66 Sanokee
Sage ES 276.50 191 22.21 0 0 0 22.21 11 21.22 0 0 0 21.22 5 25.21 0 0 0 25.21 28 SQD 0 0 0 150.00 73 29.95 0 0 0 29.95 31 22.91 1 0 0 27.91 43

67 D-Tap L9 278.81 185 22.12 0 0 0 22.12 10 22.88 0 0 0 22.88 13 25.90 0 0 0 25.90 31 32.28 1 0 0 37.28 50 SQD 0 0 0 150.00 74 20.63 0 0 0 20.63 7

68 Kan-Do
Kate CG 279.56 189 29.84 0 0 0 29.84 43 SQD 0 0 0 150.00 73 20.65 0 0 0 20.65 8 31.14 0 0 0 31.14 32 23.79 0 0 0 23.79 6 24.14 0 0 0 24.14 27

69 Montana
Sky LS 280.63 403 42.89 0 0 0 42.89 66 54.34 0 0 0 54.34 69 44.90 0 0 0 44.90 71 52.68 0 0 0 52.68 68 43.91 0 0 0 43.91 61 36.91 1 0 0 41.91 68

70 Superstition
Slim FCD 292.95 410 46.19 0 0 0 46.19 68 49.21 0 1 0 59.21 71 39.48 0 0 0 39.48 67 50.23 0 0 0 50.23 66 47.94 0 0 0 47.94 67 49.90 0 0 0 49.90 71

71 Windy City
Red SD 306.44 289 28.43 0 0 0 28.43 41 SQD 0 0 0 150.00 73 31.40 0 0 0 31.40 51 30.13 0 0 0 30.13 29 37.87 0 0 0 37.87 49 28.61 0 0 0 28.61 46

72 Wanderin'
Rose LGP 325.80 419 35.44 3 0 0 50.44 71 40.15 3 0 0 55.15 70 37.21 0 0 0 37.21 63 62.24 0 0 0 62.24 72 59.29 0 0 0 59.29 70 56.47 1 0 0 61.47 73

73 Queen
Foraday LB 457.29 422 SQD 0 0 0 150.00 74 41.82 1 0 0 46.82 63 70.97 2 0 0 80.97 73 49.24 0 1 0 59.24 71 58.06 3 0 0 73.06 71 42.20 1 0 0 47.20 70

74 Rattlesnake
Jake Martin FM 715.19 440 106.97 1 0 0 111.97 73 108.18 0 0 0 108.18 72 101.01 0 0 0 101.01 74 160.06 2 0 0 170.06 74 121.16 1 0 0 126.16 73 82.81 3 0 0 97.81 74

-
Blue Ridge
Ranger
(MDQ)

GP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20.98 0 0 0 999.99 75 28.63 0 1 0 999.99 75 21.62 0 0 0 999.99 75 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 75



Rio Cowboy February 7, 2026 Final Main Match
02-05-2026

Category Results By Time

49'er (49+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Doc Carnegie M9 206.21 283 48.91 69 37.30 57 27.26 37 34.05 42 28.62 28 30.07 50

B-Western

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Clete Landhawker BW 210.57 244 25.07 24 24.22 18 23.79 20 48.26 63 37.16 47 52.07 72

Cattle Baron

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Silver Spurs Charlie CAB 128.52 42 23.15 16 19.94 3 21.69 13 23.53 3 20.23 3 19.98 4
2 Dead Eye Maverick CAB 142.12 81 22.45 12 25.52 22 20.18 6 25.90 11 27.08 19 20.99 11
3 Wylie Fox CAB 155.92 126 24.31 21 28.46 30 19.91 4 24.65 7 24.57 7 34.02 57
4 Shinbone Shooter CAB 160.74 153 22.56 14 22.76 12 34.88 58 27.38 18 32.06 37 21.10 14
5 English Al CAB 177.88 227 28.17 39 32.76 47 26.28 34 36.91 49 27.46 23 26.30 35
6 Dusty Eagle CAB 182.44 236 30.12 47 32.68 46 29.59 46 27.28 17 38.99 56 23.78 24
7 Trusty Dog CAB 198.80 262 23.30 18 29.94 37 40.49 69 27.63 20 43.20 60 34.24 58
8 Cpl. Quayne CAB 228.78 344 34.77 55 36.39 55 34.81 57 40.53 54 50.01 68 32.27 55
9 Jimmy Yuma CAB 265.18 389 41.48 64 46.89 64 40.26 68 55.77 70 42.27 58 38.51 65

Classic Cowboy

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Southwest Trapper CC 168.61 184 26.02 28 32.52 45 32.54 54 28.79 23 24.68 8 24.06 26
2 Hardtack Henry CC 178.66 222 26.18 30 25.25 21 31.62 52 31.02 31 37.38 48 27.21 40

Classic Cowgirl

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Half-a-Hand Henri CG 182.47 234 28.04 38 28.60 32 37.36 64 29.72 27 33.18 42 25.57 31



Cowboy

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Hiccup Kid CB 147.03 120 24.34 22 27.34 28 27.28 38 24.52 6 19.56 1 23.99 25

Cowgirl

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Kan-Do Kate CG 279.56 189 29.84 43 150.00 73 20.65 8 31.14 32 23.79 6 24.14 27

Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Mountain Menace MD 172.15 150 24.35 23 51.52 68 21.80 14 25.94 12 24.77 10 23.77 23
2 Hoopsnake LaVache MD 196.00 276 30.39 48 40.71 60 26.63 35 37.47 51 33.02 40 27.78 42
3 Oil Will MD 227.99 326 32.34 51 50.50 67 35.27 60 49.25 65 32.35 38 28.28 45

El Patron

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Paladin Pete GP 189.11 236 26.31 32 30.71 38 24.81 25 33.19 37 47.20 66 26.89 38
2 Kenny Reds GP 205.23 280 37.32 61 31.30 39 27.82 40 51.02 67 30.72 34 27.05 39
- Blue Ridge Ranger (MDQ) GP - - - - - - 999.99 75 999.99 75 999.99 75 999.99 75

El Rey (85+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Rowdy Otis ELR 177.73 223 26.19 31 32.99 49 24.62 24 35.98 46 28.34 26 29.61 47

Elder Statesmen

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Rum Walker ES 173.09 200 29.96 45 35.35 54 22.24 16 32.75 36 26.87 17 25.92 32
2 River Rollo ES 174.79 188 41.70 65 23.94 16 20.68 9 33.77 41 33.08 41 21.62 16
3 J.J. ES 179.54 203 27.06 36 29.47 36 20.51 7 29.16 24 46.72 64 26.62 36
4 Sanokee Sage ES 276.50 191 22.21 11 21.22 5 25.21 28 150.00 73 29.95 31 27.91 43



Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Judah Macabee FCD 231.09 351 37.30 60 41.40 62 31.14 50 43.37 60 38.76 53 39.12 66
2 Superstition Slim FCD 292.95 410 46.19 68 59.21 71 39.48 67 50.23 66 47.94 67 49.90 71

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Cowboy Rick FCG 177.12 210 22.52 13 24.80 19 32.18 53 32.06 33 38.30 51 27.26 41

Frontiersman

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Rattlesnake Jake Martin FM 715.19 440 111.97 73 108.18 72 101.01 74 170.06 74 126.16 73 97.81 74

Grand Dame

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Sassy Dancer GD 164.93 136 20.75 5 28.50 31 20.06 5 29.19 25 45.75 62 20.68 8
2 May B Shecann GD 169.76 191 26.08 29 31.84 40 28.49 45 32.38 34 27.36 21 23.61 22
3 Saddle Vamp GD 237.03 359 34.59 54 39.77 59 39.18 66 49.15 64 38.78 54 35.56 62

Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Colt Laredo GF 165.17 161 35.68 57 27.20 26 21.18 12 33.35 38 27.39 22 20.37 6
2 Mad Trapper of Rat River GF 252.21 371 40.00 63 47.18 65 34.55 55 40.67 55 53.35 69 36.46 64

La Patrona (80+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Wanderin' Rose LGP 325.80 419 50.44 71 55.15 70 37.21 63 62.24 72 59.29 70 61.47 73

Lady 49'er (49+)



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 D-Tap L9 278.81 185 22.12 10 22.88 13 25.90 31 37.28 50 150.00 74 20.63 7

Lady B-Western

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Cooncan LB 128.89 31 20.16 3 22.29 10 19.37 3 24.31 5 22.61 5 20.15 5
2 Queen Foraday LB 457.29 422 150.00 74 46.82 63 80.97 73 59.24 71 73.06 71 47.20 70

Lady Cattle Baroness (75+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Lefty Jo LCAB 161.70 162 30.85 50 26.02 24 25.47 29 26.55 13 31.93 36 20.88 10
2 Swegian Lady LCAB 177.17 227 25.32 26 29.10 34 28.14 43 33.67 40 30.95 35 29.99 49
3 Etta Mae LCAB 178.41 217 25.22 25 28.81 33 24.08 22 40.81 56 29.11 30 30.38 51
4 Nevada LCAB 191.35 270 30.00 46 35.22 53 26.04 32 39.14 53 30.36 33 30.59 53
5 Dimpled Darlin LCAB 214.16 325 30.39 48 32.18 43 35.68 61 41.97 57 38.88 55 35.06 61
6 Special K LCAB 231.34 348 34.19 53 32.93 48 45.75 72 43.08 59 41.12 57 34.27 59

Lady Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dakota Wild Kat LD 178.13 218 34.95 56 31.90 41 25.49 30 29.46 26 30.14 32 26.19 33
2 Katy Two-Plates LD 209.15 306 29.91 44 32.26 44 38.71 65 45.11 61 32.35 38 30.81 54

Lady Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Sister Sarah Carnegie LG 144.94 102 23.40 19 22.71 11 27.88 42 24.84 8 25.35 13 20.76 9
2 Hail "Hot" Mary LG 168.50 196 26.75 34 27.49 29 28.30 44 34.90 44 26.59 16 24.47 29

Lady Senior

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Alberta Annie LS 164.44 172 23.18 17 24.21 17 26.99 36 28.42 22 27.12 20 34.52 60
2 Wild Ruby Red LS 203.47 299 33.66 52 34.70 51 30.18 47 36.13 48 36.22 45 32.58 56
3 Montana Sky LS 280.63 403 42.89 66 54.34 69 44.90 71 52.68 68 43.91 61 41.91 68



Lady Silver Senior

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Not So Dead Eye Maverick LSS 139.29 75 20.44 4 22.96 14 22.18 15 25.72 10 26.29 15 21.70 17
2 Molly Magoo LSS 141.93 85 25.56 27 21.74 6 23.69 19 24.27 4 25.48 14 21.19 15
3 Charlie Parkhurst LSS 184.17 225 26.59 33 27.08 25 27.72 39 27.49 19 47.19 65 28.10 44

Senior

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Arizona Redneck S 116.84 32 22.77 15 18.66 2 21.10 11 18.86 1 19.89 2 15.56 1
2 Paca McMasters S 202.98 296 36.17 58 34.15 50 34.64 56 38.56 52 29.08 29 30.38 51
3 Dead On Dave S 204.55 282 42.90 67 38.17 58 27.86 41 30.81 30 38.61 52 26.20 34
4 Colt Westyn S 275.81 398 50.31 70 47.56 66 44.40 70 46.98 62 46.35 63 40.21 67

Senior Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Yellowstone Vic SD 144.03 93 23.79 20 27.21 27 24.48 23 22.81 2 24.72 9 21.02 12
2 Johnny Pinebox SD 149.29 116 21.84 9 22.27 9 23.27 18 30.02 28 27.56 24 24.33 28
3 Noah Cash SD 190.47 265 27.56 37 34.75 52 30.52 48 36.02 47 34.74 44 26.88 37
4 Sergeant John Mailer SD 206.30 301 29.28 42 32.06 42 35.00 59 35.72 45 38.05 50 36.19 63
5 Tumbleweed Dan SD 207.57 278 26.89 35 36.69 56 25.11 27 55.06 69 33.91 43 29.91 48
6 Boulder Canyon Bob SD 261.02 381 54.31 72 40.91 61 37.19 62 42.72 58 42.77 59 43.12 69
7 Windy City Red SD 306.44 289 28.43 41 150.00 73 31.40 51 30.13 29 37.87 49 28.61 46

Senior Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dahoney SGF 207.73 200 36.62 59 25.96 23 22.59 17 25.06 9 74.72 72 22.78 20

Silver Senior

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Mustang Dave SS 126.37 38 19.35 1 18.64 1 16.70 1 28.14 21 24.87 11 18.67 3
2 Donny Two Legs SS 132.31 52 20.92 6 21.98 7 18.00 2 26.73 14 22.23 4 22.45 19
3 Mountain Man Mayhem SS 144.25 98 19.62 2 20.40 4 30.80 49 27.25 16 27.66 25 18.52 2
4 Deputy Ray SS 155.19 137 21.69 8 24.97 20 24.82 26 34.29 43 28.38 27 21.04 13



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
5 Frank Buck James SS 156.20 143 28.35 40 23.59 15 20.70 10 33.61 39 27.07 18 22.88 21
6 Doc Mayhem SS 185.20 229 37.66 62 29.23 35 23.91 21 32.73 35 36.57 46 25.10 30

Wrangler

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Flyin Shootist Wra 144.63 93 21.50 7 22.21 8 26.25 33 27.03 15 25.21 12 22.43 18


